2024 Asian Men's Classic Powerlifting Championships

2024 Asian Men's Classic Powerlifting Championships
Tashkent / Uzbekistan, 2 — 10 December, 2024

Division «Open»

# Name Born Team SQ BP DL Total
-59kg
1. Fedosienko Sergei 1982 Neutral 237.5 150.0 257.5 645.0
Athlete
2. Chong Eu Gene 1998 Malaysia 212.5 142.5 235.0 590.0
3. S.sumudu Pradeep 1989 Srilanka  207.5 127.5 240.0 575.0
4. Yoshioka Kyosuke 1999 Japan 197.5 145.0 210.0 552.5
5. Baatarsaikhan Otgonjargal 1995 Mongolia 185.0 135.0 220.0 540.0
6. Wong Isaac 1996 Singapore 172.5 140.5 215.0 528.0
7. Galbadrakh Lkhagva-Ochir 1997 Mongolia 180.0 130.0 200.0 510.0
-66kg
1. Ushiyama Kyota 1997 Japan 222.5 165.0 280.0 667.5
2. Embuscado Aaron Grant 1997 Philippines 240.5 135.0 290.0 665.5
3. Gladkikh Sergei 1989 Neutral 250.0 150.0 265.0 665.0
Athlete
4. Smulders Eric 1989 Thailand 222.5 147.5 245.0 615.0
5. Prawin Jayshawn James 1999 Malaysia 225.0 95.0 285.5 605.5
6. Lin Ching-Lun 1991 Chinese 205.0 142.5 252.5 600.0
Taipei
7. Almutairi Musaad 1998 Saudi 220.0 127.5 230.0 577.5
Arabia
8. Lee Jungqwon 1994 South 190.0 120.0 225.0 535.0
Korea
-74kg
1. Lee Clinton 1993 Singapore 270.0 172.5 310.0 752.5
2. Fan Chun-Chia 1999 Chinese 245.0 210.0 295.0 750.0
Taipei
3. Marichev llia 2001 Neutral 268.5 155.0 315.5 739.0
Athlete
4. Yeoh Han Pin 1989 Malaysia 243.0 155.0 282.5 680.5
5. Relos Ryant Erwin 1997 Philippines 230.0 172.0 265.0 667.0
6. Shirinov Kemron 1997 Uzbekistan 245.0 165.0 255.0 665.0
7. Shin Jie Yong 2000 Malaysia 2435 161.0 255.0 659.5
8. Mitsui Seiya 1996 Japan 232.5 162.5 262.5 657.5
9. Kawashima Tatsuya 1993 Japan 225.0 191.0 240.0 656.0
10. Chong Joel Geng Fu 1998 Singapore 237.5 145.0 265.0 647.5
"11. Syed Amirul Haziq Bin Syed Mohd Tahir 1999 Malaysia 235.0 140.0 270.0 645.0
12. Bat-Ochir Enkhtur 1994 Mongolia 200.0 145.0 210.0 555.0
13. Minsuk Shin 1998 South 172.5 137.5 207.5 517.5
Korea
-83kg
1. Chiang Kai-Chieh 1989 Chinese 290.0 175.0 320.5 785.5
Taipei
2. Dunin Konstantin 1996 Neutral 285.0 185.0 310.0 780.0
Athlete
3. Kim Chulki 1992 South 260.0 170.0 325.0 755.0
Korea
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4. Tsuchida Yasuhiro 1998 Japan 255.0 155.0 300.0 710.0
5. Shibuya Yuki 1985 Japan 270.0 167.5 270.0 707.5
6. Chong Kenzo Wai Kit 1995 Singapore 240.0 160.0 300.0 700.0
7. Xiao Tianyu 1995 China 265.0 155.0 280.0 700.0
8. Yaqoub Yousef 1990 Kuwait 265.0 170.0 265.0 700.0
9. McKenley Acton 1989 Hong 265.0 135.0 290.0 690.0
Kong,
China
10. Choi Junwon 1995 South 257.5 157.5 270.0 685.0
Korea
11. Boulos Christophe 1996 Qatar 255.0 152.5 260.0 667.5
12. Elgamal Anas 1996 Qatar 240.0 137.5 275.0 652.5
13. Lin Chao 1997 China 180.0 195.5 180.0 555.5
-93kg
1. Inzarkin Dmitrii 1987 Neutral 300.0 212.5 350.0 862.5
Athlete
2. Chai Bor Ren 1996 Malaysia 280.0 190.0 315.0 785.0
3. Enkhbaatar Adiyatumur 1995 Mongolia 292.5 177.5 282.5 752.5
4. Xamdamov Rustam 1993 Uzbekistan 255.0 202.5 292.5 750.0
5. Khoo Glenn Minnson 2000 Malaysia 267.5 190.0 285.0 742.5
6. LiBin 1996 China 280.0 180.0 270.0 730.0
7. Medany Mohamed 1988 Qatar 255.0 182.5 275.0 712.5
8. Law Kwan Chak 1993 Hong 255.0 170.0 285.0 710.0
Kong,
China
9. Tan Ding Kai 1991 Singapore 252.5 152.5 272.5 677.5
10. Seo Youngmin 1994 South 240.0 145.0 245.0 630.0
Korea
11. Hagibrahim Elbaraa 2000 Qatar 210.0 115.0 292.5 617.5
-105kg
1. Chekasin Konstantin 1992 Neutral 300.0 217.5 332.5 850.0
Athlete
2. Motoki Ayuto 1997 Japan 312.5 197.5 277.5 787.5
3. Loh Cen Hao 1999 Malaysia 310.0 182.5 300.0 782.5
4. Ahmed Hamza 1995 Saudi 292.5 190.0 292.5 775.0
Arabia
5. Lin Ting-An 1994 Chinese 285.0 220.0 270.0 775.0
Taipei
6. Joeswardhana Abrar Anandikka 2000 Indonesia  270.0 170.0 330.0 770.0
7. Mohamed Abdallah 1994 Qatar 277.5 172.5 320.0 770.0
8. Yuan Yuhan 1999 China 315.0 150.0 280.0 745.0
9. Lee Minhyoung 1989 South 270.0 180.0 275.0 725.0
Korea
10. Yong Joben You Liang 1997 Singapore 250.0 157.5 275.0 682.5
11. Shee Dao Sen Samuel 1997 Singapore 232.5 172.5 265.0 670.0
12. Abbas Ahmad 1990 Qatar 225.0 125.0 300.0 650.0
13. Alshammari Faisal 1989 Kuwait 200.0 180.0 232.5 612.5
14. Zhou Chunzhe 1991 China 200.0 140.0 230.0 570.0
-120kg
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1.
2.

3.
4,
5.

6.
120+kg
1.

2.

3.
4,
5.

Musaev Konstantin
Yang Sen

Eda Kazuki
Shagdarsuren Batzul
Lee Ho Sang

Ayad Ahmed
Wang Pei-Yu
Konovalov Andrei

Butt Muhammad Nooh Dastgir
S.prashanthan Satkunarajah
Aboughazi Jobran

1997

1994

1987
1982
1993

1998

1998

1986

1998
1995
2000

Neutral
Athlete

Chinese
Taipei
Japan
Mongolia
Hong
Kong,
China

Qatar

Chinese
Taipei
Neutral
Athlete
Pakistan
Sri Lanka
Qatar

315.0

325.0

320.0
300.0
285.0

222.5

400.0

350.0

350.0
340.0
255.0

230.0

235.0

210.0
200.0
165.0

145.0

217.5

235.0

220.0
150.0
145.0

370.0

315.0

305.0
300.0
305.0

252.5

347.5

330.0

320.0
280.0
260.0

915.0

875.0

835.0
800.0
755.0

620.0

965.0

915.0

890.0
770.0
660.0

In Division there are 77 Lifters ( In Teams:76 In Reserve:1l )

Division «Subjuniors»

# Name Born Team SQ BP DL Total
-53kg
1. Otgontuya Batzorig 2008 Mongolia 140.0 90.0 160.0 390.0
2. Adnan Abdulgader 2006 Iraq 135.0 92.5 160.0 387.5
3. Mashgutov Miras 2006 Kazakhstan 125.0 90.0 170.0 385.0
4. Alraai Hassan 2006 Saudi 102.5 55.0 180.0 337.5
Arabia
-59kg
1. Chen Yu-Chi 2006 Chinese 195.0 130.0 197.5 522.5
Taipei
2. Alsayegh Sulaiman 2006 Saudi 150.0 100.0 232.5 482.5
Arabia
3. Chen Yi-Jin 2007 Chinese 187.5 85.0 210.0 482.5
Taipei
4. Algattan Mohammad 2006 Kuwait 140.0 120.5 187.5 448.0
5. Uskenov Daniel 2008 Kazakhstan 150.0 90.0 190.0 430.0
-66kg
1. Peng Bo-Jun 2007 Chinese 225.0 120.0 222.5 567.5
Taipei
2. Polyachenkov Anatoliy 2007 Kazakhstan 200.0 140.0 200.0 560.0
3. Ryan Hoo Yung Yuan 2006 Malaysia 167.5 120.5 205.0 493.0
4. Amangeldi Bexultan 2006 Kazakhstan 170.0 125.0 197.5 492.5
5. Alghanim Hamed 2006 Kuwait 180.0 107.5 192.5 480.0
6. Muhammad Hazrul Bin Abdul Malik 2008 Singapore 145.0 92.5 207.5 445.0
7. Mehra Ayan Kamath 2007 Singapore 170.0 85.0 190.0 445.0
8. Jugah Dominic 2006 Malaysia 165.0 95.0 182.5 4425
9. Mondookhoi Davaadelger 2006 Mongolia 140.0 80.0 210.0 430.0
"10. Vicky Brain Anak Minggang 2006 Malaysia 135.0 72.5 202.5 410.0
-74kg
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1. Hu Yu-Sung 2007 Chinese 220.0 110.0 290.0 620.0
Taipei
2. Chiang Loic 2007 Singapore 210.0 155.0 237.5 602.5
3. Alsaffar Mohammed 2006 Kuwait 187.5 130.0 240.0 557.5
4. Deineka Stepan 2007 Kazakhstan 220.0 120.0 190.0 530.0
5. Alzahrani Rayan 2006 Saudi 177.5 125.0 220.0 522.5
Arabia
6. Alshammari Duaj 2006 Kuwait 187.5 120.0 210.0 520.0
7. Kim Eun Hyuk 2006 Singapore 162.5 102.5 200.0 465.0
8. Sayfullayev Elnur 2007 Uzbekistan 165.0 130.0 170.0 465.0
9. Nagashima Rei 2006 Japan 157.5 97.5 185.0 440.0
-83kg
1. Su Zhong-Zhe 2006 Chinese 240.0 105.0 275.0 620.0
Taipei
2. LimJunYu 2006 Singapore 215.0 125.0 245.0 585.0
3. Alhajeri Jamal 2007 Kuwait 200.0 145.0 232.5 577.5
4. Almuslem Ali 2006 Saudi 210.0 115.0 227.5 552.5
Arabia
5. Antonios Ziade 2006 Lebanon 200.0 125.0 220.0 545.0
6. Zholdassov Yerdaulet 2006 Kazakhstan 185.0 125.0 225.0 535.0
7. Emenuel Nyawang 2006 Malaysia 190.0 102.5 215.0 507.5
8. Mohammed Ahmed 2007 Qatar 160.0 100.0 195.0 455.0
-93kg
1. Lim Oliver 2006 Singapore 263.0 166.0 257.5 686.5
2. lizuka Shogen 2006 Japan 240.0 167.5 262.5 670.0
3. Alturki Yousef 2006 Saudi 235.0 115.0 270.0 620.0
Arabia
4. Mashhol Basil 2007 Iraq 210.0 115.0 230.0 555.0
5. Kim Jin Ho 2006 South 182.5 122.5 190.0 495.0
Korea
-105kg
1. Kuznetsov Yegor 2006 Kazakhstan 220.0 150.0 240.0 610.0
2. Hung Nathan Tyler 2007 Philippines 222.5 135.0 210.0 567.5
-120kg
1. Kalybekov Edilbek 2007 Kyrgyzstan 240.0 150.0 250.0 640.0
2. Saad Peter 2006 Lebanon 235.0 120.0 260.0 615.0
3. Sapakov Aibar 2006 Kazakhstan 220.0 150.0 220.0 590.0
120+kg
1. Ke Guan-Ting 2007 Chinese 320.0 150.5 245.0 715.5
Taipei
2. Al-Abedi Hasan 2006 Iraq 250.0 125.0 250.0 625.0
3. Tolybay Aidan 2007 Kazakhstan 240.0 140.0 240.0 610.0
4. Patro Rohit 2006 India 230.0 125.0 240.0 595.0

In Division there are 50 Lifters ( In Teams:49 In Reserve:1l )

Division «Juniors»

# Name Born Team SQ BP DL Total
-53kg
1. Shabib Omar 2004 Saudi 150.0 95.0 212.5 457.5
Arabia
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2. Al-Shuwaili Hamzah 2002 Iraq 130.0 110.0 185.0 425.0
3. Alsaadi Mustafa 2005 Iraq 145.0 95.0 180.0 420.0
4. Althubaiti Yazeed 2005 Saudi 137.5 90.0 180.0 407.5
Arabia
5. Motorin Aleksei 2005 Neutral 140.0 82.5 182.5 405.0
Athlete
6. Joshua Phong Ming Hann 2005 Malaysia 150.0 77.5 172.5 400.0
7. Nosach Egor 2002 Neutral 150.0 85.0 162.5 397.5
Athlete
-59kg
1. Sandogji Ibrahim 2004 Saudi 182.5 125.0 220.0 525.0
Arabia
2. Mukhamedin Diyaz 2001 Kazakhstan 200.0 120.0 200.0 520.0
3. Amanbayev Damir 2005 Kazakhstan 160.0 115.0 220.0 495.0
4. Dumikian Edmond 2004 Neutral 177.5 110.0 197.5 485.0
Athlete
5. ] Konsoh Cezorio 2004 Malaysia 150.0 105.0 190.0 445.0
6. Gupta Ritik 2001 India 160.0 80.0 200.0 440.0
-66kg
1. Fallata Majed 2001 Saudi 220.0 127.5 270.5 618.0
Arabia
2. Kozhevnikov Ruslan 2003 Kazakhstan 210.0 140.0 250.0 600.0
3. Dolgikh Egor 2003 Neutral 205.0 147.5 247.5 600.0
Athlete
4. Nemoto Keita 2002 Japan 225.0 125.0 225.0 575.0
5. Shukla Chinmay 2003 India 210.0 110.0 230.0 550.0
6. Xijinskiy Dmitriy 2004 Uzbekistan 165.0 115.0 210.0 490.0
-74kg
1. Fernandes Aren Joy 2001 India 245.0 150.0 312.5 707.5
2. Parab Yash 2002 India 255.0 137.5 282.5 675.0
3. Plakhotnikov Vadim 2003 Kazakhstan 250.0 150.0 270.0 670.0
4. Sy James Emmanuel 2001 Philippines 240.0 137.5 300.0 660.0
5. Marouk Khaled 2004 Lebanon 237.5 145.0 260.0 642.5
6. Takawa Ayumi 2001 Japan 220.0 150.0 245.0 615.0
7. Ahamdi Mahmoud 2002 Kuwait 207.5 142.5 260.0 610.0
8. Alredha Majid 2001 United 197.5 173.5 230.0 601.0
Arab
Emirates
-83kg
1. Elmohtady Omar 2004 Qatar 250.0 190.0 295.0 735.0
2. Alaradi Ali 2005 Kuwait 262.5 182.5 262.5 707.5
3. Ishikawa Aoi 2001 Japan 275.0 152.5 272.5 700.0
4. Almarshad Abdulrahman 2001 Saudi 252.5 150.0 287.5 680.0
Arabia
5. Tretiak Georqgii 2001 Neutral 260.0 157.5 260.0 677.5
Athlete
6. Baw Abdulrahim 2001 Saudi 225.0 190.5 250.0 665.5
Arabia
7. Abdulla Ahmad 2002 Qatar 220.0 127.5 220.0 567.5
8. Aliyev Fuzailbek 2005 Uzbekistan 150.0 130.0 170.0 450.0
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-93kg
1. Kaneko Mao
2. Alhajeri Mohammad
3. Stepanov Evgenii

4. Mukhamad Dariy

5. Date Sein
-105kg

1. Kerpushor Timofei

Takahashi Daniel Yuji
Gafurov Metin
Altubaiykh Abdullah
Luvsandenzenpuljinjigmed Agvaansamdan
. Elnajjar Mohammad
-120kg

1. Chien Yu-Chan

ouhkwnN

2. Kudashov Matvei

3. Takahashi Shuya
4. Akbar Mohammad

2001
2004
2001

2004
2002

2002

2001
2001
2004
2004
2004

2001

2003

2001
2004

Japan 270.0 180.0 325.0 775.0
Kuwait 247.5 190.0 300.0 735.0

Neutral 270.0 165.0 300.0 735.0
Athlete

Kazakhstan 250.0 160.0 260.0 670.0
Japan 240.0 145.0 220.0 605.0

Neutral 277.5 172.5 335.0 785.0
Athlete

Japan 285.0 197.5 290.0 772.5
Uzbekistan 260.0 195.0 300.0 755.0
Kuwait 262.5 160.0 290.0 712.5
Mongolia 270.0 150.0 280.0 700.0
Qatar 217.5 125.0 230.0 572.5

Chinese 300.0 165.0 325.0 790.0
Taipei
Neutral 320.0 187.5 280.0 787.5
Athlete
Japan 260.0 205.0 260.0 725.0
Kuwait 272.5 162.5 270.0 705.0

1. Chekalov Artem 2005 Neutral 355.0 220.0 305.0 880.0
Athlete
2. Alzuwayyid Jawad 2003 Saudi 295.0 175.0 285.0 755.0
Arabia
3. Al Karaan Paul 2003 Lebanon 280.0 170.0 295.0 745.0
4. Naser Hamza 2002 Qatar 275.0 170.0 270.0 715.0
In Division there are 54 Lifters
Division «Masters I»
# Name Born Team SQ BP DL Total
-59kg
1. Buriev lIxomiddin 1982 Uzbekistan 175.0 110.0 175.0 460.0
-66kg
1. Shahzad Asim 1984 Pakistan 210.0 120.0 220.0 550.0
-74kg
1. Jeevan Dayalan 1983 Malaysia 185.0 100.0 236.0 521.0
2. G.d. Aravinda Silva 1984 Sri Lanka 190.0 110.0 220.0 520.0
3. Usmanov Djavaxir 1980 Uzbekistan 135.0 105.0 140.0 380.0
-83kg
1. Huang Kuo Hsuan 1980 Chinese 235.0 162.5 290.0 687.5
Taipei
2. Nagai Hajime 1984 Japan 262.5 145.0 280.0 687.5
3. M.v. Susitha Sudam Suraweera 1983 Srilanka  235.0 130.0 237.5 602.5
4. Lee Moonhwan 1975 South 235.0 95.0 220.0 550.0
Korea
5. Chen Zhi-Hao 1982 Chinese 192.5 115.0 200.0 507.5

-93kg

Taipei
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1. Alkaabi Mohammed

Afani Firas
Yano Hiroki
Sasaki Yoichi
Alzaabi Faisal

kW

-105kg
1. Alkhanbouli Mohammad

2. Dawy Ahmed
3. Hirai Yuki

1. Shagdarsuren Batzul
2. Chen Hao-Yun

3. Ahmed Elmohtady

4. Alsayed Yuosef
120+kg

1. Adnan Muhammad Abdul Jabar

Division «Masters II»

1982

1978
1979
1976
1978

1980

1983
1984

1982
1982

1978
1982

1983

United 200.0 210.0 260.0 670.0
Arab

Emirates

Qatar 200.0 135.0 290.0 625.0
Japan 195.0 130.0 205.0 530.0
Japan 210.0 115.0 205.0 530.0
United 160.0 180.0 180.0 500.0
Arab

Emirates

United 260.0 180.0 300.0 740.0
Arab

Emirates

Qatar 260.0 172.5 292.5 725.0
Japan 260.0 172.5 280.0 712.5
Mongolia 300.0 200.0 300.0 800.0

Chinese 230.0 150.0 260.0 640.0
Taipei

Qatar 225.0 170.0 230.0 625.0
Qatar 170.0 112.5 205.0 487.5
Pakistan 360.0 220.0 340.0 920.0

In Division there are 23 Lifters

# Name Born Team SQ BP DL Total
-74kg

1. Kwok Shun 1973 Hong 197.5 130.0 252.5 580.0

Kong,
China

2. Honda Hirokazu 1971 Japan 205.0 110.0 220.0 535.0

3. Banyatsupasil Apichat 1973 Thailand 130.0 105.0 190.0 425.0
-83kg

1. Koike Tetsuo 1970 Singapore 175.0 130.0 215.0 520.0

2. Khuujii Amarsanaa 1972 Mongolia 160.0 130.0 160.0 450.0
-93kg

1. Khardin Konstantin 1968 Uzbekistan 200.0 120.0 220.0 540.0
-105kg

1. Ishigaki Kozo 1974 Japan 230.0 160.0 215.0 605.0
-120kg

1. Okamoto Yasuo 1972 Japan 235.0 165.0 240.0 640.0
120+kg

1. Butt Ather Kamran 1969 Pakistan 235.0 165.0 245.0 645.0

In Division there are 9 Lifters

Division «Masters lil»
# Name Born Team SQ BP DL Total
-74kg

1. Kadirov Xabibilo 1955 Uzbekistan 140.0 115.0 175.0 430.0
-83kg
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1. Purev Bayar
-93kg
1. Anuar Shamsul

Division «Masters IV»

1958 Mongolia  100.0 110.0 120.0 330.0

1962 Malaysia 165.0 100.0 205.0 470.0
In Division there are 3 Lifters

# Name Born Team SQ BP DL Total
-59kg
1. Okiura Katsuiji 1945 Japan 130.0 67.5 150.0 347.5
2. Wong Kung Him 1947 Hong 116.0 85.0 135.0 336.0
Kong,
China

-93kg
1. Abakirov Adzhibek

1947 Kyrgyzstan 70.0 70.0 90.0 210.0

In Total there are 219 Lifters ( In Teams:217 In Reserve:2 )
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